251 -2007

CERTIFIED COPY OF ORDER

| STATE OF MISSOURI C ea. | June Session of the April Adjourned | Term. 20 07 |
|---|-------------------------------------|--------------------|
| County of Boone | | |
| In the County Commission of said county, on the | 14 th day of June | 20 07 |

the following, among other proceedings, were had, viz:

Now on this day the County Commission of the County of Boone does hereby authorize the use of the Courtyard Square on July 27, 2007, from 2:00 p.m. to 9:00 p.m. for the Artrageous Chalk Festival.

Done this 14th day of June, 2007.

ATTEST:

.

Warf S. Noren

Clerk of the County Commission

Kenneth M. Pearson Presiding Commissioner

hilles are

Karen M. Miller District I Commissioner

Skip Elkin District II Commissioner

Ken Pearson, Presiding Commissioner Karen M. Miller, District I Commissioner Skip Elkin, District II Commissioner

...



Roger B. Wilson JUN 1 2 2007 Roger B. Wilson Boone County Government Center 801 East Walnut D Columbia, MO 65201-7732 573-886-4305 • FAX 573-886-4311

Boone County Commission

APPLICATION FOR ORGANIZATIONAL USE OF **BOONE COUNTY FACILITIES**

The undersigned organization hereby applies for a permit to use the Boone County Courthouse Grounds and/or Government Center as follows:

| Description of Use: | Intragion | 15 Chalk | Festival | | |
|--------------------------|-----------|---------------|----------|------------|-------|
| Date(s) of Use: $\int u$ | ly 27th | The | | | _ |
| Time of Use: From: | 2pm | a.m./e.m thru | 9pm | a.m./@.m.) | |

Facility requested: Courthouse Grounds□ - Courtyard Square□ - Chambers□ - Rm220□ - Rm208□ - Rm139□ Centralia Clinic 🗆

The undersigned organization agrees to abide by the following terms and conditions in the event this application is approved:

- 1. To notify the Columbia Police Department and Boone County Sheriff's Department of time and date of use and abide by all applicable laws, ordinances and county policies in using Courthouse grounds.
- 2. To remove all trash or other debris that may be deposited (by participants) on the courthouse grounds and/or in rooms by the organizational use.
- 3. To repair, replace, or pay for the repair or replacement of damaged property including shrubs, flowers or other landscape caused by participants in the organizational use of courthouse grounds and/or carpet and furnishings in rooms.
- 4. To conduct its use of courthouse grounds and/or rooms in such a manner as to not unreasonably interfere with normal courthouse and/or Boone County Government building functions.
- 5. To indemnify and hold the County of Boone, its officers, agents and employees, harmless from any and all claims, demands, damages, actions, causes of action or suits of any kind or nature including costs, litigation expenses, attorney fees, judgments, settlements on account of bodily injury or property damage incurred by anyone participating in or attending the organizational use on the courthouse grounds and/or use of rooms as specified in this application.

| Name of Organization/Person: Artrageous Friday | |
|--|-----|
| Organization Representative/Title: Jennifer Perlow / Coordinator | |
| Address/Phone Number: 812 E. Broadway Columbia Ma (S20 |) |
| Date of Application: $6(1107)$ | · 1 |

PERMIT FOR ORGANIZATIONAL USE OF BOONE COUNTY FACILITIES

The County of Boone hereby grants the above application for permit in accordance with the terms and conditions above written. The above permit is subject to termination for any reason by duly entered order of the Boone County Commission.

ATTEST:

BOONE COUNTY, MISSOURI

County Commissioner

County Clerk

DATE:

CERTIFIED COPY OF ORDER

| STATE OF MISSOURI C ea. | June Session of the April Adjourned | Term. 20 ()7 |
|---|-------------------------------------|---------------------|
| County of Boone | | |
| In the County Commission of said county, on the | 14 th day of June | 20 07 |

the following, among other proceedings, were had, viz:

Now on this day the County Commission of the County of Boone does hereby award Bid 43-07JUN07 Building Construction Renovation – Term & Supply to Five Oaks Associates, L.L.C. It is further ordered the Presiding Commissioner is hereby authorized to sign said contract.

Done this 14th day of June, 2007.

<u>hle S. Norm</u> Wendy S. Noren

Clerk of the County Commission

Kenneth M. Pearson Presiding Commissioner

mile are

Karen M. Miller District I Commissioner

Skip Elkin District II Commissioner

CERTIFIED COPY OF ORDER

| STATE OF MISSOURI } ea. | June Session of the April Adjourned | Term. 20 07 |
|---|-------------------------------------|--------------------|
| County of Boone | | |
| In the County Commission of said county, on the | 14 th day of June | 20 07 |

Ξ

the following, among other proceedings, were had, viz:

Now on this day the County Commission of the County of Boone does hereby award Bid 92/2007 – Radios and Radio Related Installation and Repair – Term & Supply to Wireless USA. It is further ordered the Presiding Commissioner is hereby authorized to sign said contract.

Done this 14th day of June, 2007.

Wendy S. Noren

Clerk of the County Commission

Kenneth M. Pearson Presiding Commissioner

Aulles ace.

Karen M. Miller District I Commissioner

Skip Elkin N District II Commissioner

254 -2007

CERTIFIED COPY OF ORDER

| STATE OF MISSOURI | June Session of the April Adjourned | Term. 20 07 |
|---|-------------------------------------|--------------------|
| County of Boone | | |
| In the County Commission of said county, on the | 14 th day of June | 20 07 |

the following, among other proceedings, were had, viz:

Now on this day the County Commission of the County of Boone does hereby award Bid MM52 – Hot Bituminous Asphalt – Term & Supply to APAC-Missouri, Inc. It is further ordered the Presiding Commissioner is hereby authorized to sign said contract.

Done this 14th day of June, 2007.

Wendy S. Noren

Clerk of the County Commission

Kenneth M. Pearson Presiding Commissioner

Karen M. Miller District I Commissioner

6

Skip Elkin District II Commissioner

255 -2007

CERTIFIED COPY OF ORDER

| STATE OF MISSOURI C ea. | June Session of the April Adjourned | Term. 20 07 |
|---|-------------------------------------|--------------------|
| County of Boone | | |
| In the County Commission of said county, on the | 14 th day of June | 20 07 |

the following, among other proceedings, were had, viz:

Now on this day the County Commission of the County of Boone does hereby approve contract Amendment Number One for Bid 59-25OCT05 – Shop Fluids – Term & Supply to MFA Oil. It is further ordered the Presiding Commissioner is hereby authorized to sign said amendment.

Done this 14th day of June, 2007.

Wendy S. Noren

Clerk of the County Commission

Kenneth M. Pearson Presiding Commissioner

Kareh M. Miller District I Commissioner

Skip Elkin District II Commissioner